SURE-LITES
ELC Series
Edge-Lit Combo
Sure-Lites Edge-Lit Combo - Offering a Performance Edge
The Edge-Lit Combo (ELC) Series is the first Sure-Lites architectural grade emergency fixture
that combines both an exit sign and emergency lights. When compared to similar units, the
ELC offers a much smaller, less conspicuous footprint while providing state-of-the-art
electrical design and the latest lamping technology.

Face Options
0=Single or Double Face
Ordering Information
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :  E L C 7 0 R S A
ELC
Trim Finish
Blank=Brushed Alu-
minum
WH=White
Letter Colors
R=Red
G=Green
SD
Self Diagnostics
SD=Standard
Options
0=No Lamps
2149=12W MR11 Lamps
2147=20W MR11 Lamps
Battery
Blank=Lead Acid Bat-
tery
70=Nickel Cadmium
(ELC only)
Factory Options
90=Fire Alarm Interface
TD=Time Delay
Dimensions
Electrical Ratings
22.48" [570mm]
1.00" [25.4mm]
6.54"
[166mm]
9.50"
[241.3mm]
Rated Wattage
Model DC Voltage 1 1/2 Hours
ELC 12 52
ELCH 12 100
Lamp Information
Type Wattage Number Spacing*
MR11 12 2149 35’
MR11 20 2147 55’
MR11 35 2148 75’
4
6
5
7
1
2
22.48”
[571 mm]
6.54”
[166 mm]
1.00” [25.4 mm]
9.50”
[241.3 mm]
* The "Rule of Thumb" spacing guidelines are designed to achieve 1 foot-candle average and 0.1 foot-candle minimum with a 40:1 maximum/minimum ratio. The corridor used is 100 feet long, 9 foot ceiling with a 6 foot wide
walkway and 3 foot path of egress. The reflectances are 80% ceiling, 50% walls and 20% floors. Cooper Lighting assumes no responsibility for local requirements or specific project variables. This is a guideline to be used as a
design aid, not as guarantee of any code compliance.
ELC Edge-Lit Combo
Standard Features
1. Sealed Lead Calcium Batteries (NiCad Batteries Optional)
2. Galvanized Steel Back Box
3. Watchguard Self Diagnostics and FasTest Photocell
(Remote Testing)
4. Brushed Aluminum Faceplate
5. Energy Efficient LED Lamping
6. Powerful MR11 Lamping (up to 75’ Spacing)
7. Clear Acrylic Panel with Field Installed Chevrons
3
Printed in USAADX090917